
APPROVED CONSULTING ARBORISTS 2025 
 

 
1. Leo Tuchman 

ISA Certified Master Arborist No. WE-12453B 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist #771 
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 

Bay Tree Consulting LLC  
510.710.8465 
 

2. Amber Graves Alvares 
ISA Certified Master Arborist No. WE-13131B  
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
Registered Consulting Arborist #808 
amber.graves@monarchlandscape.com 
(925) 519-7262 
1250 Ames Ave 
Milpitas, CA 95035 
 

3. Darya Barar 
 ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-6757A 
 ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
 Registered Consulting Arborist #693 
HortScience | Bartlett Consulting 
2550 Ninth Street, Suite 112, Berkeley, CA 94710 
dbarar@bartlett.com 
925.484.0211 main  
 

4. Jane Whitcomb  
      ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-3864A 
      ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
HortScience | Bartlett Consulting 
2550 Ninth Street, Suite 112, Berkeley, CA 94710 
jwhitcomb@bartlett.com  
 

5. Pamela Nagle 
 ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-9617A 
 ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 

ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 805 
HortScience | Bartlett Consulting 
2550 Ninth Street, Suite 112, Berkeley, CA 94710 
pnagle@Bartlett.com  

 
6. Ryan Suttle 

ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-12647BU  
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 

HortScience | Bartlett Consulting 
2550 Ninth Street, Suite 112, Berkeley, CA 94710 

mailto:amber.graves@monarchlandscape.com
mailto:dbarar@bartlett.com
mailto:jwhitcomb@bartlett.com
mailto:pnagle@Bartlett.com


rsuttle@bartlett.com  
 

7. Lee Nachtrieb 
ISA Certified Master Arborist No. WE-0533B 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 733 

HortScience | Bartlett Consulting 
2550 Ninth Street, Suite 112, Berkeley, CA 94710 
lnachtrieb@bartlett.com  
925.484.0211 main  

 
8. John Leffingwell 

ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-3966B 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 442 

Woodreeve Consulting 
5627 Telegraph Ave., Suite 385, Oakland, CA 94609 
john@woodreeveconsulting.com   
(510) 387-5241 
 

9. Joseph McNeil 
ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-0102B 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 299 

McNeil Arboriculture Consultants 
3 Halten Court, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523 
oakperson@comcast.net  
(925) 676-5232 
 

10. Susan Dewar 
ISA Board Certified Arborist No. WE-7374A 

       Kleinfelder 
2882 Prospect Park Drive, Ste. 200, Rancho Cordova CA, 95670 
(530) 521-2385 

 
11. Timothy C. Ghirardelli 

ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-0704A 
1200 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 204, Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
(925) 934-3575 
 

12. Walter Levison 
ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-3172A 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 401 
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 

165 Linda Vista, Millbrae, CA 94030 
(415) 203-0990 
drtree@sbcglobal.net  
 

13. John C. Meserve 
ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-0478A, ASCA Member 

Horticultural Associates 

mailto:rsuttle@bartlett.com
mailto:lnachtrieb@bartlett.com
mailto:john@woodreeveconsulting.com
mailto:oakperson@comcast.net
mailto:drtree@sbcglobal.net
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P. O. Box 1261, Glen Ellen, CA 95442 
(707) 935-3911, (707) 484-2683 
jcmeserve53@gmail.com, www.horticulturalassociates.com 

 
14. Jennifer Tso 

ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-10270B 
Michelia Arboriculture, LLC 

2320 Hoytt Ct, Pinole CA 94564 
925-515-1362 
jennifer@micheliarborist.com 

 
15. David L. Babby 

ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-4001B 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 399 

Arbor Resources 
160 Alamo Plaza #917, Alamo, CA 94507 
arborresources@comcast.net  
(650) 654-3351 

 
16. Mark Beaudoin 

ISA Certified Arborist No. WE-1050A 
Beaudoin Associates 
P.O. Box 2032, San Jose, CA 95109 
(408) 656-3580 
 

17. Torrey Young 
  ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-0131B 

ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 282 
Dryad, LLC 
35570 Palomares Road, Castro Valley, CA 94552-9631 
torrey@dryad.us  
(510) 538-6000 
www.dryadllc.com 
 

18. Richard Gessner 
ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-4341B 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 496 

 Monarch Consulting Arborists LLC 
P.O. Box 1010, Felton, CA 95018 
(831) 331-8982 
rick@monarcharborist.com, monarcharborist.com 
 

19. Samuel Oakley 
  ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-9474B 

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 556 

The Oakley Group Consulting 
PO Box 2412, Pismo Beach, CA 93448 

mailto:jcmeserve53@gmail.com
mailto:jennifer@micheliarborist.com
mailto:arborresources@comcast.net
mailto:torrey@dryad.us
mailto:rick@monarcharborist.com


415.407.6995 
sam@oakleygroup.org 
oakleygroupllc.com 
 

20. Michael Santos 
  ISA Certified Arborist No. WC-3877A 

ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 430 
Michael Santos Consulting Arborist, LLC 
(925) 699-1121 
michael@michaelsantosarborist.com 

 
21. Elizabeth Lanham 

     ISA Certified Arborist WE-9234A  
ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 

elizabeth.lanham@davey.com 
(669) 236-7619 

        
22. Lori Murphy 
  ISA Certified Arborist WE-7844AM 

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 780 

(916) 899-7917 
Lori.murphy@davey.com 
Davey Resource Group 
5955 Capistrano Ave., Atascadero, CA 93422 

 
27. Meredith Branstad 
  ISA Certified Arborist WE-6727A 

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
Foothill Associates 
590 Menlo Dr, Ste. 5, Rocklin, CA 95765  
mbranstad@foothill.com 
(916) 435-1202 x214 
 

28. Maura Baldwin 
  ISA Certified Arborist WE-9612A 

ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
Panoramic Design Group 
3060 El Cerrito Plaza, Ste. 528, El Cerrito, CA 94530 
pdg.mbaldwin@gmail.com  
(510) 367-3028 
 

29.       Carol Randisi 
 ISA Certified Arborist WE-6481A 
Buena Vista Tree Service 
PO Box 847, Livermore CA 
arborist6481@gmail.com 
(925) 525-7708 
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30.       Dave Gardner 

 ISA Certified Arborist WE-7853A 
Tree Tech Inc. 
dgardner@tree-tech.net 
(408) 497-7154 

 
      32.       Klayton Soucy 
                      ISA Certified Arborist: WE-14199A 

     ISA Tree Risk Assessment Qualified 
   Registered Consulting Arborist #849 

      4991 Pacheco Blvd., Martinez, CA 94553 
         ksoucy@savatree.com   

      (925) 414-2003 
 

33.        David Nelson 
          ISA Board Certified Master Arborist No. WE-0133B   
         ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist No. 325 
         SAF Certified Urban and Community Forester No. 123 

Arborinsights, LLC 
  arbordave123@gmail.com 

              
34.       Todd McNeil 
         Certified Arborist WE-11635A 
             ISA Qualified Tree Risk Assessor 
         ASCA TPAQ Qualified Appraiser 

        www.oakperson.com 
           (925) 207-5726 
 
35.  Maija Wigoda-Mikkila 

Certified Arborist WE-12986A 
  ISA Qualified Tree Risk Assessor 

Traverso Tree Service, Inc. 
 maija@traversotree.com 
 925-209-9764 
 
35.  Scott Stringer 

Certified Arborist 5544A 
  ISA Qualified Tree Risk Assessor 

HortScience I Bartlett Consulting 
 scott.stringer@Bartlett.com 
 925-484-0211 
 
36.  Scott Wheeler 

Certified Arborist WE-10187B 
  ISA Qualified Tree Risk Assessor 
  ASCA Registered Consulting Arborist 

HortScience | Bartlett Consulting 

mailto:ksoucy@savatree.com
http://www.oakperson.com/
tel:%28925%29%20207-5726
mailto:maija@traversotree.com
mailto:scott.stringer@Bartlett.com


2550 Ninth Street, Suite 112, Berkeley, CA 94710 
dbarar@bartlett.com 
925.484.0211 main  

 scott.wheeler@Bartlett.com 
 925-484-0211 
 
 

37.  Robert Booty  
Horticultural Consulting Inc. for Tree and Root Imaging, (Only)  

 Arborist OnSite 
 www.ArboristOnSite.com (contact through website) 

 
 
 

 
ISA: International Society of Arboriculture 
ASCA: American Society of Consulting Arborists 
NOTE: The City of Pleasanton does not specifically endorse the listed individuals. These Consulting 
Arborists have met minimum qualifications (available upon request) to provide tree reports satisfactory to the 
City for planning and engineering purposes. 

mailto:dbarar@bartlett.com
mailto:scott.wheeler@Bartlett.com
http://www.arboristonsite.com/

